

DEAN'S MEASURE NO. 34/2024 UKPedF/633594/2024

Prepared by: Vice Dean for Development, Bursar.

Responsible: Dean

Principles of Career Development and Evaluation of Members of the Technical and Economic Staff at the Faculty of Education of Charles University

Article 1

Introductory provisions

This measure is issued to fulfil Rector's Measure no. 53/2023 Framework Principles of Career Development of Members of the Technical and Economic Staff at Charles University. This measure establishes procedural rules for career development and periodic evaluation of members of the technical and economic staff at the Faculty of Education of Charles University.

The Framework Principles of Career Development of Members of the Technical and Economic Staff¹ at the Faculty of Education of Charles University ("Principles of Career Development") provide a framework and internal system of evaluation specifically tailored to its practice.



Principles of career development

The principles of career development are specified in the annex to this measure and are primarily based on Rector's Measure no. 53/2023.

Article 3

Transitional provisions

This measure of the Dean or the Rector's measure OR 53/2023 apply mutatis mutandis to existing employees.

Article 4

Final provisions

This measure was discussed by the Academic Senate of the Faculty of Education of Charles University on 5 November 2024 and becomes effective on 1 January.

Part of this measure is the Annex: Principles of Career Development of Members of the Technical and Economic Staff at the Faculty of Education of Charles University

In Prague, December 2, 2024

doc. RNDr. Antonín Jančařík, Ph.D., v. r.

Dean of the Faculty of Education of Charles University